

ADVISORY NEIGHBORHOOD COMMISSION 3C

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CLEVELAND PARK • MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE HEIGHTS • WOODLAND-NORMANSTONE • WOODLEY PARK

Single Member District Commissioners 01-Hayden Gise; 02-Adam Prinzo; 03-Janell Pagats 04-Roric McCorristin; 05-Sauleh Siddiqui; 06-Tammy Gordon 07-Gawain Kripke; 08-Rick Nash P.O. Box 4966 Washington, DC 20008 Website http://www.anc3c.org Email all@anc3c.org

ANC3C Resolution 2024-CONSENT Regarding Cleveland Park Participation in 2024 Art All Night (Friday, September 27, 2024)

WHEREAS, DC Art All Night 2024 will occur from 7:00 PM to 3:00 AM the following morning on two nights—September 27 and 28. The festival will take place in all 8 wards with different activations on each night, bringing visual and performing arts, including painting, photography, sculpture, crafts, fashion, music, literary arts, dance, theater, film, and poetry, to indoor and outdoor public and private spaces, including local businesses and restaurants;

WHEREAS, Art All Night 2024 is a chance for the city to celebrate the performing and visual arts. D.C. will be the center stage showcasing our city's talent diversity. The event highlights the intersection of art and business throughout our commercial corridors, placing artists on the center stage;

WHEREAS, Art All Night is a collaboration between the D.C. Department of Small and Local Business Development (DSLBD), D.C. Commission on the Arts and Humanities Department (DCCAH), D.C. Public Library (DCPLS), and the D.C. Main Streets programs, and the Business Improvement Districts. Each participating neighborhood will be a catalyst for corridor revitalization by highlighting music, visual, literary and performing arts, activating public spaces, bringing new foot traffic to small and local businesses within the corridor, and bringing an increase in business sales compared to a typical weekend night;

WHEREAS, Friday, September 27, 2024 will be Cleveland Park's second participation in Art All Night. This year's Event is likely to bring 1,000- 2,000 visitors to Cleveland Park and participation is intended to reinforce Cleveland Park as a lively destination for neighbors and visitors alike;

WHEREAS, Cleveland Park restaurants wishing to participate by hosting music will need to acquire a temporary/permanent music endorsement from ABCA.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED Advisory Neighborhood Commission 3C supports Cleveland Park Main Street's participation in the 2024 Event;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED Advisory Neighborhood Commission 3C calls on ABRC, DDOT, DCRA and any other District Agencies that may have jurisdiction over permitting matters to approve all applications associated with the Event;

BE IT RESOLVED the Commission authorizes the Chair and the Commissioners for 3C04, 3C05, and 3C06 to represent the Commission on this matter.

Attested by

Janell Pagats Chair, on July 15, 2024

This resolution was approved by voice vote on July 15, 2024, at a scheduled and noticed public meeting of ANC 3C at which a quorum (a minimum of 5 of 8 commissioners) was present.